2007 Hambletonian

JULY 28, 2007 - ELIMINATIONS

TRACK: FAST OFF: 5:22

Driver Trainer

T Tetrick J Takter

A Miller O Formia

J Campbell P Henriksen

T Ritchie P Wellwood

Y Gingras S Elliott

M Lachance A Schlichtig

T Smedshammer T Smedshammer
Exacta (5-6)
Trifecta (5-6-4)
Early Daily Double (1-5)

:53' TEMP. 83-0 TRACK: FAST OFF: 6:29

Driver Trainer

R Pierce S Elliott

J Campbell G Napierala

M Lachance R Gurfein

B Sears T Smedshammer

T Ritchie D Budahn

T Tetrick R Mc Intosh

A Miller D Minor
Exacta (7-3)
Trifecta (7-3-4)
Racing Pick 3 (6-5-7)

:542 TEMP. 83-0 TRACK: FAST OFF: 6:52

Driver Trainer

R Bergh R Bergh

J Campbell D Miller

T Tetrick J Takter

B Sears D Niccum

T Smedshammer T Smedshammer

S Smith K Garland
Exacta (6-5)
Trifecta (6-5-2)
Racing Pick 3 (5-7-6)

RACE 2 TROT 3YR STK 1 MILE HAMBLETONIAN ELIM PURSE $70,000 Quarter times 27, 552, 1:242 1:53 TEMP. 83-0

H PP Horse 1/4 1/2 3/4 STR Fin Time Last Q Odds

5 5 Pampered Princess 1 2 3 2-1 1-2 3/4 1:53.0 28.2 *.70

6 6 Xactly Hanover 20 1 1 1-1 2-2 3/4  1:53.3 29.1 5.30

4 4 Please Poppy 3 3 5 4-21/2 3-8 1:53.3 28.4 9.70

7 7 Laddie 7 7 6o 6-3 3/4 4-31/4 1:53.3 28.2 17.80

2 2 Western Prayer [} bo 4o 3-21/2 5.6 1:54.1 29.2 28.10

1 1 Bayside Volo 4 4 7 7-4 3/4 6-8 1:54.3 29.2 78.90

3 3 Arch Madness 5 50 20 5-33/4 7-121/2 1:55.2 30.4 2.70

Winning Owner: Bob Anderson & David Anderson H Win Place Show
5 3.40 2.40 2.10
6 4.00 2.40
4 2.80

RACE 5 TROT 3YRSTK 1 MILE HAMBLETONIAN ELIM PURSE $70,000 Quarter times 272, 55°, 1:24° 1

H PP Horse 1/4 1/2 3/4 STR Fin Time Last Q Odds

7 7 Donato Hanover lo 1 1 1-31/2 1-1 1:53.1 28.3 *.20

3 3 Flirtin Man 5 5 500 3-5 2-1 1:53.2 28.0 3.80

4 4 Great Success 2 2 2 2-31/2 3-31/2 1:53.4 28.4 13.70

6 6 Primary As 7 70 6o 5-8 4-11 1:55.2 29.3 11.60

1 1 Claudius Augustus 3 3 4 4-71/4  5-121/2 1:55.3 30.1 36.20

5 5 The Liquidator 6 6 7 7-111/4 6-153/4 1:56.2 30.2 50.10

2 2 Operation Lindy 4 4 3o 6-11 7-21 1:57.2 32.0 84.40

Winning Owner: S. Arold, D. Schart & Golden Touch H Win Place Show
7 2.40 2.10 2.10
3 2.10 2.10
4 2.10

RACE 6 TROT 3YR STK 1 MILE HAMBLETONIAN ELIM PURSE $70,000 Quarter times 284, 573, 1:26' 1

H PP Horse 1/4 1/2 3/4 STR Fin Time Last Q Odds

6 5 Adrian Chip 2 2 20 1-11/2 12 1:54.2 28.1 *70

5 4 Too Salty 4 40 30 3-11/2 22 1:54.4 28.2 6.40

2 2 Don't Blink Twice 3 3 4 4-23/4 3-3 1:55.0 28.2 19.90

1 1 Got That Look 5 5 6 5-3 3/4 4-4 1/4 1:55.1 28.1 14.50

7 6 Standpoint 1 1 1 2-11/2  5-71/2 1:554 29.3 2.60

3 3 Monkey Bones 6 6 50 6-71/4 6-151/4 1:57.2 30.2 7.40

Winning Owner: Forspro AB H Win Place Show
6 3.40 3.00 2.40
5 4.00 3.80
2 5.80

14.60
24.80
4.60

19.60
65.00
4.90

AUGUST 4, 2007 - $1,500,000 FINAL

RACE 11 TROT 3YR STK 1 MILE HAMBLETONIAN FINAL PURSE $1,500,000 Quarter times 282, 582, 1:26° 1:53?

H PP Horse 1/4 1/2 3/4 STR Fin Time

2 2 Donato Hanover 3o 1 1 1-2 1-11/4 1:53.2

3 3 Adrian Chip 1 2 3 2-2 2-11/4  1:53.3

7 7 Laddie 80 70 4o 4-43/4 3-53/4 1:543

9 9 Please Poppy 90 90 70 5-6 4-53/4  1:543

6 6 Great Success 7 8 8 8-81/4 6P5-71/2 1:54.4

4 4 Pampered Princess 4 30 20 3X2 X7XP6-8  1:55.0

5 5 Too Salty 5 6 6 6X-6 3/4 X5XP7-6 1 1:54.3

1 1 Don’t Blink Twice 2 4 5 7X-7 1/2  X8X-28 1/ 1:59.0

8 8 Xactly Hanover 60 50 X90X X9X-DIS  X9X-DIS 00.0

10 10  Flirtin Man X10X X10 10 10-DIS 10-DIS 00.0

Winning Owner: (Lessees) S Arnold, D Scharf & Golden Touch Stable H Win
4.00

2
3
7

Last Q
27.2
27.1
27.4
27.2
27.1
29.0
27.2
32.1
00.0
00.0

Place

3.00
5.00

Odds
*1.00
5.10
30.00
47.30
48.90
3.20
50.60
76.00
24.00
4.90

Show
3.00
4.40
8.80

Driver Trainer

R Pierce S Elliott

R Bergh R Bergh

P MacDonell P Wellwood

B Sears P Henriksen

M Lachance R Gurfein

T Tetrick J Takter

D Miller D Miller

C Manzi J Takter

A Miller O Formia

J Campbell G Napierala
Exacta (2-3)
Trifecta (2-3-7)
Racing Pick 3 (5-6-2)
Racing Pick 4 (6-5-6-2)
Superfecta (2-3-7-9)

TEMP. 88-0 TRACK: FAST OFF: 4:18

22.00
124.60
163.80

1187.80
191.30

32




